
Full Member Schools AD Name AD & Principal E-Mail 
Armbrae Academy Ben Ur bur@armbrae.ns.ca
 stephenclarke@armbrae.ns.ca
Auburn Drive High School Tim Coombs tcoombs@hrce.ca

khudson@hrce.ns.ca
Bayview High School Scott Pellerine spellerine@hrce.ca

dkalberlah@hrce.ca
C. P. Allen High School  Steve Harris SHarris@hrce.ca

 ADoucette@hrce.ca
Citadel High School Ami Nixon anixon@hrce.ca

jmorrison@hrce.ca  
Cole Harbour High School Jerome Sparks jsparks@gnspes.ca

Cohen Reddick cohen.stevens@gnspes.ca
RReddick@hrce.ca

Dartmouth High School Adam Mayo Adam.Mayo@hrce.ca
 emonard@hrce.ca

Eastern Shore Consolidated School John Gallant John.Gallant@hrce.ca
kzinck@hrce.ca  

Ecole du Sommet Tommy Boudreau tommy.boudreau@sepne.ca
joel.arsenault@csap.ca

École Secondaire Mosaïque Alex Dawe alexander.dawe@sepne.ca
timothy.brown@csap.ca

Halifax Grammar School Justine Colley-Leger jcolley-leger@halifaxgrammar.ca
headmaster@halifaxgrammar.ca

Halifax West High School Mike Smeltzer smeltzerm@hrce.ca
Donna Duggan dduggan@hrce.ca

lamaral@hrce.ca
Islandview High School Vanessa Pike vpike@hrce.ca

RSullivan@hrce.ca
J L Ilsley High School David Algee Dalgee@hrce.ca

 mmacgibbon@hrce.ca
Lockview High School Cristen Young Keeney youngc@hrce.ca

kmacleod@hrce.ca
Millwood High School Angela Dale adale@hrce.ca

scorkum@hrce.ca

Sackville High School Mary Coughran mcoughran@hrce.ca
tcanavan@hrce.ca

Sacred Heart Peter Moores pmoores@shsh.ca
wmackaskill@shsh.ca

West Bedford High School Emily Bell ebell@hrce.ca
macdonalds@hrce,ca

Woodlawn High School Roy Dempsey rdempsey@hrce.ca
Dan MacDonald daniel.macdonald@hrce.ca

CCampbell@hrce.ca

Associate Member  AD Name AD & Principal E-Mail 
Halifax Christian Academy Josh Marshall jmarshall@halifaxchristianacademy.ca

Athletic Directors 2025-2026



rmarshall@halifaxchristianacademy.ca

SSNS Representation 

SSNS Metro Representative Dave Algee (Chair) Dalgee@hrce.ca
Ami Nixon (Vice-Chair) anixon@hrce.ca

SSNS Regional Representative Donna Duggan dduggan@hrce.ca

SSNS Provincial Representative Stephen Gallant stephen.gallant@gnspes.ca





 


